

FOI REF: 22/149

4th April 2022

Tel: 0300 131 4500

Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

Q1. In the past 6 months (latest 6 months available) how many patients have received the following Immunoglobulin treatments (for any disease):

• Cutaquig	0
• Cuvitru	0
• Gammanorm	0
• Hizentra	0
• Hyqvia	0
• Subgam	0
• Privigen	66
• Octagam	29
• Intratect	28
• Gamunex	4
• Kiovig	24
• Panzyga	0
• Iqymune	0
• Gammaplex	0

Q2. In the past 6 months (latest 6 months available) how many patients have received the following treatments (for any disease):

• Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)	0
• Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)	0
• Firazyr (Icatibant injection)	0
• Orladeyo (Berotralstat)	0
• Ruconest (Recombinant Human C1-esterase inhibitor)	0
• Takhzyro (Lanadelumab)	0

Cont.../

Q3. In the past 2 years, how many patients have been diagnosed (primary and secondary) with Hereditary Angioedema (ICD-10 code D84.1)

There have been 9 admissions of 7 distinct patients with a diagnosis of D84.1 in any position during the period 1st March 2019 – 28th February 20/22.

Q4. For the patients identified in Q3 above, how many patients have been treated (for any condition) in the past 6 months with the following drugs:

- **Danazol** 0
- **Oxandralone** 0
- **Stanozolol** 0

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net